

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DEEMED UNIVERSITY, KARAD.

(Declared U/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-15/2001-U.3 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India.)

Karad. Dist. Satara (Maharashtra State) Pin: 415 110 Tel: 02164 –241555-8 Fax: 02164 243272/242170

FELLOWSHIP ADMISSION NOTICE

All India Entrance Test for Admission to **Post Doctoral Fellowship Programmes** in Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Deemed University, Karad.

Post Doctoral Fellowships in : Neonatology, Geriatrics Medicine, Maternal Fetal Medicine, Assisted Reproductive Technology, Minimal Access Surgery, Sports Medicine, Cleft Lip & Palate, Emergency Medicine & Critical Care, Spine, Echocardiography, Microendodontics

Availability of Application Forms :- Tuesday, 5th January 2016

Last Date of Submission: - Monday, 15th February 2016

Date & Time of Entrance Test: - Thursday, 18th February 2016, 10.00 am to 12.00 noon

Centre for Entrance Test - KIMS, Karad

Entrance Test Fee: Rs. 1000/-

Note :- Application form can be obtained (1) From the University office (2) Can be downloaded from the website and submitted along with a DD of Rs. 1000/- Demand Draft to be drawn on any Bank, in the name of **Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences University, payable at Karad.**

For Further details and regular updates log on to our website - www.kimsuniversity.in

Competent Authority, KIMSDU, Karad